clients and redeployment of FTEs to the nearest branches)

A service model with improved network potentials

BRANCHES IN ITALY

Cost Actions – Examples:

Italian Network

5,142
5,112

5,145

4,935

5,159

5,045

Dec07 Mar08 Jun08 Sep08 Dec08 Mar09

26

MANAGERIAL FOCUS ON COST ACTIONS TO CREATE VALUE
ALSO IN DIFFICULT PHASES

Simulation (no guidance)

Staff costs + Other administrative Expenses Cost growth trend lowered
by structural actions
undertaken in 1Q09

Cost Actions – Examples:

Impact of structural savings

FY09

Structural Cost
Actions

100

FY07 FY08

Cost Trend excl.
structural savings

1Q09 cost trend also
partially mitigated by:

cyclical savings

lower performance
related compensation,
despite bonus accrual in
1Q09

27

AGENDA

After Growth Ample Restructuring Potential

Re-Focus and Cost Management

Conclusions

28

STRUCTURAL SAVINGS VS LONG-TERM PROFITABILITY

SENSITIVITY TO COST SAVING: IMPACT ON ROTE
Simulation (no guidance)

Structural savings on costs will positively impact on long term profitability

Left behind the financial crisis with

Improved cost structure

Stronger operating profit capacity

Structural Cost Actions vs
Profitability

Cost Base Impact on
ROTE

-1%-1% ~+35 bp~+35 bp

-3%-3%

-5%-5%

~+110 bp~+110 bp

~+180 bp~+180 bp

NOTE: tax rate & minorities weight assumed as 30%

29

CONCLUSIONS

HIGHER COST-EFFECTIVENESS

LOWER EXPECTATIONS OF BANKING
SECTOR PROFITABILITY

Tougher action on costs with full
management commitment

MANY YEARS OF EXTERNAL
GROWTH

Lots of restructuring done,
more to come

COST ACTIONS INTENSIFIED ON
MANY FRONTS

Staff rationalization
Variable compensation linked to
performance over time
Delay of cyclical costs
Strong actions to contain structural costs in
IT, Real Estate, Back Office

STRUCTURAL SAVINGS SUPPORT
LONG TERM SUSTAINABILITY

~35 bp increase in MLT
profitability each 1 pp structural